504272368 03/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4319050

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ROBERT PELIKS			02/09/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BECTO	BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY			
Street Address:	1 BEC	1 BECTON DRIVE			
City:	FRAN	FRANKLIN LAKES			
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07417	07417			
Property Type		Number 8317727			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	6			
Patent Number:		8317727			
Patent Number:		9271700			
Patent Number:		9204867			
Application Number:		15004911			
Application Number:		14930928			
Application Number:		61415850			
Application Number:		61681128			
Application Number:		62169888			
Application Number:		62326785	-		
Application Number:		62358245	-		
		61872678			
Application Number:			61872674		
Application Number: Application Number:			4		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		62086523			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number:		62086523 US1161089			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		62086523			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2028576000 patentdocket@arentfox.com ARENT FOX LLP 1717 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20006-5344				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		031528.01213			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KINNON MCDONALD			
SIGNATURE:		/KINNON MCDONALD/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/15/2017			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sontina_notarized#page1.tif source=Sontina_notarized#page2.tif source=Sontina_notarized#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Peliks a citizen of the United States of America residing at <u>111 Sutro</u> <u>Heights Avenue: San Francisco. CA 94121</u> ("Assignor"), owns certain rights to new and useful inventions or discoveries contained in the following patent(s) and patent application(s):

Application or Patent	Filing Date	Title
Number		
US 8,317,727 (13/452,863)	21Ap2012	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 9,271,700 (<i>13/653,395</i>)	16Oct2012	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 9,204,867 (14/517,873)	19Oct2014	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 15/004,911	23Jan2016	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 14/930,928	03Nov2016	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 61/415,850	21Nov2010	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 61/681,128	08Aug2012	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 62/169,888	02Jun2015	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 62/326,785	24Apr2016	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 62/358,245	05Jul2016	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 617872,678	31Aug2013	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 61/872,674	31Aug2013	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
US 62/086,523	02Dec2014	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
PCT/US11/61,089	16Nov2011	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
PCT/US14/52,431	24Aug2014	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
PCT/US16/35,138	01Jun2016	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
AU 2011329870	16Nov2011	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
CA 2818342	16Nov2011	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
JP 5984068 (2013-539991)	16Nov2011	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
JP 2016-157481	10Aug2016	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
JP 2016-538993	26Jan2016	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
EU 2640287	16Nov2011	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
EU 3038548	24Aug2014	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use
CN 201480046937	24Aug2014	Tissue Removal Device and Method of Use

WHEREAS, Becton, Dickinson and Company, a corporation of New Jersey, located at 1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all said patent applications, patents and inventions and discoveries disclosed in said applications and patents, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, and other applications claiming the benefit thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents or the legal equivalent thereof, in the United States and in other countries, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

AGR20169345 CONFIDENTIAL

> PATENT REEL: 041579 FRAME: 0515

2

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and equivalent officers of other countries, to issue said Letters Patent or the legal equivalent thereof in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to Assignor promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

PATENT REEL: 041579 FRAME: 0516

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal on the dates subscribed below.

Robert Peliks

\$80

9 858 2017 DATE:

STATE OF CAUFORINA

COUNTY OF GAN MATED

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of **FERENCY**, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Peliks, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, I and having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Notary Public My Commission Expires: JULY 25,

AGR?9150345 CONFIDENTIAL

RECORDED: 03/15/2017

4